refer to announcement on tea purchase contract entered by controlling subsidiary Zhejiang Shen Shenbao Huafa

Tea Co., Ltd. with related transactions involved disclosed at www.cninfo.com.cn on 14 September 2012.

3. On 26 September 2012, the Meeting of 7
th
 Session of the Board deliberated and agreed subordinate controlling

company Shen Shenbao Huafa to sign tea purchase contracts with Zhejiang Huafa again, and increased the

purchasing amount of less than RMB 40 million by the end of December 31, 2012. In 2012, the tea accumulative

total amount does not exceed RMB 80 million estimately. For details, please refer to announcement on tea

purchase contract entered by controlling subsidiary Zhejiang Shen Shenbao Huafa Tea Co., Ltd. with related

transactions involved disclosed at www.cninfo.com.cn September 27, 2012.

深圳市深宝实业股份有限公司 2012 年度报告

41

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in Shares

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount
Proport

ion (%)

New

share

s

issue

d

Bonu

s

share

s

Capitali

zation

of

public

reserve

Others Subtotal Amount
Proporti

on (%)

I. Restricted shares 83,530,913 33.29%   -61,494,252 -61,494,252 22,036,661 8.78%

1. State-owned shares

2. State-owned

corporate   shares
6,783,729 2.7%   6,783,729 2.7%

3. Other domestic

shares
76,747,184 30.59%   -61,494,252 -61,494,252 15,252,932 6.08%

Including: Domestic

legal person’s shares
56,011,496 22.32%   -48,241,378 -48,241,378 7,770,118 3.1%

Domestic nature

person’s shares
20,735,688 8.26%   -13,252,874 -13,252,874 7,482,814 2.98%

4. Shares held by

foreign capital

Including: Foreign

legal person’s Shares

Foreign nature

person’s shares

5. Senior executive’s

shares

II. Un-restricted

shares
167,369,241 66.71%   61,494,252 61,494,252 228,863,493 91.22%

1. RMB common

shares
141,233,241 56.29%   61,494,252 61,494,252 202,727,493 80.8%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
26,136,000 10.42%   26,136,000 10.42%

3. Foreign listed

foreign shares

4.Other

III. Total shares   250,900,154 100%   250,900,154 100%

Reasons for changes: privately offering shares are released for trading.

II. Security offering and listing

1. Previous security offering in latest three years at period-end

Stock/derivative

securities
Offering date

Offering

price(RMB/Share)

Circulation

number
Listing date

Numbers

approved for

trading (Share)

End of

trading

date

Stock

Privately

offering
(A-share)

2011-06-22 8.7 68,977,066 2011-07-04 68,977,066

Explanation on security offering in previous three years

深圳市深宝实业股份有限公司 2012 年度报告

42

Explanation on securities offering in previous three years: